(2) The Specialty Operating Group recorded intercompany commissions of $0.1 million, $8.6 million and $8.8 million for Q1, Q2 and YTD, respectively, which
are eliminated in consolidation.

5

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1
2022

Q1

Q2 YTD

Q2 YTD

ACTUAL DISAGGREGATED COMMISSIONS
AND FEES REVENUE & KPIs

AMOUNTS IN 000’
Q1 Q2 YTD

Q1 Q2 YTD

MAINSTREET
Commissions(1) $ 8,203 $ 27,786 $ 35,989
Profit-sharing  1,002  1,536  2,538
Other  72  108  180

Total Mainstreet revenue $ 9,277 $ 29,430 $ 38,707
Organic Revenue Growth  12 %  33 %  23 %

MEDICARE
Commissions(2) $ 13,582 $ 6,465 $ 20,047
Other  99  130  229

Total Medicare revenue $ 13,681 $ 6,595 $ 20,276
Organic Revenue Growth  26 %  23 %  25 %

6

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1
2022

Q1

(1) The MainStreet Operating Group recorded intercompany commissions of less than $0.1 million, $0.1 million and $0.2 million for Q1, Q2 and YTD,
respectively, which are eliminated in consolidation.

(2) The Medicare Operating Group recorded intercompany commissions of $0.6 million, $0.3 million and $0.8 million for Q1, Q2 and YTD, respectively, which
are eliminated in consolidation.

Q2 YTD

Q2 YTD

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
ADJUSTED EBITDA BRIDGE

2020

Pro Forma Revenue $ 263,146 $ 239,912 $ 503,058

Pro Forma Net Income $ 44,617 $ 15,753 $ 60,370
Adjustments to Pro Forma Net Income:

Amortization expense  20,331  20,119  40,450
Change in fair value of contingent consideration  (5,632)  (26,872)  (32,504)
Interest expense, net  13,020  14,956  27,976
Change in fair value of interest rate caps  (15,810)  (5,459)  (21,269)
Share-based compensation  7,564  10,113  17,677
Transaction-related Partnership expenses  8,216  9,208  17,424
Depreciation expense  988  1,105  2,093
Severance  222  653  875
Other  4,633  3,341  7,974

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA $ 78,149 $ 42,917 $ 121,066
Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA Margin  30 %  18 %  24 %

7

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1(1)
2022

Q2(1) YTD

(1) Partnerships closed in Q3 2022 are not yet reflected in Q1 or Q2 2022 Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA, but will be when we announce Q3 results.

RECONCILIATION TO GAAP

Revenue $ 242,848 $ 232,460 $ 475,308
Revenue for 2022 Partnerships in the unowned period(2)  20,298  7,452  27,750
Pro Forma Revenue $ 263,146 $ 239,912 $ 503,058

Net income $ 44,839 $ 16,593 $ 61,432
Net income (loss) for 2022 Partnerships in the unowned
period(3)  (222)  (840)  (1,062)
Pro Forma Net Income $ 44,617 $ 15,753 $ 60,370

Revenue $ 242,848 $ 232,460 $ 475,308
Less revenue from 2022 Partners in the owned period(4)  —  18,190  18,190
Total revenue of businesses owned as of 12/31/2021  242,848 $ 214,270 $ 457,118

8

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1(1)
2022

Q2(1) YTD

(1) Partnerships closed in Q3 2022 are not yet reflected in Q1 or Q2 2022 Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA, but will be when we announce Q3 results.
(2) The adjustment for Q2 reflects commissions and fees revenue for Westwood Insurance Agency and Venture Captive Management as if the Company had

acquired the Partners on January 1, 2022.This unaudited pro forma information should not be relied upon as being indicative of the historical results that
would have been obtained if the acquisitions had occurred on that date, nor the results that may be obtained in the future.

[…]

AND FEES REVENUE & KPIs

MAINSTREET
Commissions(1) $ 7,316 $ 8,250 $ 8,407 $ 8,286 $ 32,259

Profit-sharing  880  304  276  462  1,922
Other  26  22  77  38  163

Total MainStreet revenue $ 8,222 $ 8,576 $ 8,760 $ 8,786 $ 34,344
Organic Revenue Growth  (3) %  11 %  9 %  32 %  12 %
Closed Partnerships  —  —  —  —  —

MEDICARE
Commissions(2) $ 9,390 $ 5,139 $ 5,427 $ 5,831 $ 25,787
Other  62  13  238  1,292  1,605

Total Medicare revenue $ 9,452 $ 5,152 $ 5,665 $ 7,123 $ 27,392
Organic Revenue Growth  (5) %  17 %  12 %  11 %  7 %

Closed Partnerships  1  2  —  —  3

14

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1 Q2 Q3
2021

Q4 YTD

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD

(1) The MainStreet Operating Group recorded intercompany commissions of less than $0.1 million, less than $0.1 million, $0.1 million, $0.3 million and $0.5
million for Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4 and the year-to-date period, respectively, which are eliminated in consolidation.

(2) The Medicare Operating Group recorded intercompany commissions of $0.1 million, $0.1 million, $0.2 million, $0.2 million and $0.6 million for Q1, Q2, Q3,
Q4 and the year-to-date period, respectively, which are eliminated in consolidation.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
ADJUSTED EBITDA BRIDGE

Pro Forma Revenue $ 209,380 $ 172,510 $ 167,457 $ 169,973 $ 719,320

Pro Forma Net Income (Loss) $ 45,274 $ (11,731) $ (23,621) $ (38,964) $ (29,042)
Adjustments to Pro Forma Net Income (Loss):

Amortization expense  17,387  17,532  17,435  16,451  68,805
Change in fair value of contingent consideration  (1,503)  13,325  11,341  22,033  45,196
Interest expense, net  9,848  9,933  10,738  9,333  39,852
Share-based compensation  3,542  4,545  3,834  7,272  19,193
Transaction-related Partnership expenses  2,445  3,225  5,556  7,956  19,182
Depreciation expense  594  573  753  868  2,788
Change in fair value of interest rate caps  —  825  334  (1,036)  123
Severance  —  —  481  390  871
Income tax provision  —  —  —  19  19
Other  859  1,412  1,951  3,816  8,038

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA $ 78,446 $ 39,639 $ 28,802 $ 28,138 $ 175,025
Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA Margin  37 %  23 %  17 %  17 %  24 %

15

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD
2021

RECONCILIATION TO GAAP

(1) The adjustment for Q1 reflects revenue for Effective Coverage/LeaseTrack, Medicare Help Now, Only Medicare Solutions, Seniors' Insurance Solutions, Mid-Continent,
RogersGray, EBSME, FounderShield, The Capital Group and River Oak Risk, K&S Insurance, JGS, WGB, CRP, Brush Creek Partners and Arcana as if the Company had
acquired the Partners on January 1, 2021. The adjustment for Q2 reflects revenue for Only Medicare Solutions, Seniors' Insurance Solutions, Mid-Continent RogersGray,

[…]

(2) The adjustment for Q1 reflects net income (loss) for Effective Coverage/LeaseTrack, Medicare Help Now, Only Medicare Solutions, Seniors' Insurance Solutions, Mid-Continent,
RogersGray, EBSME, FounderShield, The Capital Group, River Oak Risk, K&S Insurance, JGS, WGB, CRP, Brush Creek Partners and Arcana as if the Company had acquired
the Partners on January 1, 2021. The adjustment for Q2 reflects net income (loss) for Only Medicare Solutions, Seniors' Insurance Solutions, Mid-Continent, RogersGray,
EBSME, FounderShield, The Capital Group, River Oak Risk, K&S Insurance, JGS, WGB, CRP, Brush Creek Partners and Arcana as if the Company had acquired the Partners
on January 1, 2021. The adjustment for Q3 reflects net income (loss) for EBSME, FounderShield, The Capital Group, River Oak Risk, K&S Insurance, JGS, WGB, CRP, Brush
Creek Partners and Arcana as if the Company had acquired the Partners on January 1, 2021.  The adjustment for Q4 reflects net income (loss) for WGB, CRP, Brush Creek
Partners and Arcana as if the Company had acquired the Partners on January 1, 2021. This unaudited pro forma information should not be relied upon as being indicative of the
historical results that would have been obtained if the acquisitions had occurred on that date, nor the results that may be obtained in the future.

Revenue $ 152,828 $ 119,706 $ 135,556 $ 159,200 $ 567,290
Revenue for 2021 Partnerships in the unowned period(1)  56,552  52,804  31,901  10,773  152,030
Pro Forma Revenue $ 209,380 $ 172,510 $ 167,457 $ 169,973 $ 719,320

Net income (loss) $ 31,307 $ (20,441) $ (24,601) $ (44,385) $ (58,120)
Net income for 2021 Partnerships in the unowned period(2)  13,967  8,710  980  5,421  29,078
Pro Forma Net Income (Loss) $ 45,274 $ (11,731) $ (23,621) $ (38,964) $ (29,042)

Revenue $ 152,828 $ 119,706 $ 135,556 $ 159,200 $ 567,290
Less revenue from 2021 Partners in the owned period(3)  711  1,547  16,530  42,234  61,022
Total revenue of businesses owned as of 12/31/2020 $ 152,117 $ 118,159 $ 119,026 $ 116,966 $ 506,268

16

AMOUNTS IN 000’S Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD
2021

(3) The adjustment for Q1 reflects revenue for Effective Coverage/LeaseTrack and Medicare Help Now during the owned period of Q1 2021. The adjustment for Q2 reflects revenue
for Effective Coverage/LeaseTrack, Medicare Help Now, Only Medicare Solutions, Seniors' Insurance Solutions and Mid-Continent during the owned period of Q2 2021. The
adjustment for Q3 reflects revenue for Effective Coverage/LeaseTrack, Medicare Help Now, Only Medicare Solutions, Seniors' Insurance Solutions, Mid-Continent, RogersGray,
EBSME, FounderShield, TCG and River Oak Risk during the owned period of Q3 2021. The adjustment for Q4 reflects revenue for Effective Coverage/LeaseTrack, Medicare